## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Melissa Schenkel VP, Director of Marketing & Communications Melissa.schenkel@starfinancial.com

Phone: (260) 428-7026

Brad Saleik Community Relations Manager <u>brad.saleik@starfinancial.com</u> Phone: (260) 428-7066



## Kristin Marcuccilli named President, STAR Financial Group

**FORT WAYNE, Ind.** (June 23, 2022) - STAR is pleased to name Kristin Marcuccilli as president of STAR Financial Group, the parent company to STAR Financial Bank.

"It has been a pleasure serving as president & chairman of STAR Financial Group for the past 37 years. However, to best maximize the future success, we are separating the positions moving forward. I am pleased to retain the title of Chairman, STAR Financial Group," says Tom Marcuccilli. "Kristin's keen ability to lead, leveraging both people and technology, is just what STAR needs to drive continued growth."

Kristin Marcuccilli has held the title of Chief Operating Officer of STAR Financial Bank since 2013. Her responsibilities have included oversight of bank operations, information technology and digital strategy, physical/information security, construction and project management. She joined the bank in 2008 and has served in a variety of retail delivery, digital banking, marketing and strategic planning roles.

Marcuccilli is involved in numerous community organizations, serving as a board member for the Fort Wayne Children's Zoo, Northeast Indiana Regional Partnership, Indiana State Chamber of Commerce, Indiana Technology & Innovation Association and the Indiana Economic Development Corporation, where she also serves as vice chair of the Entrepreneurship Committee. Additionally, she is a founding member of Touchdown for Kids, an organization benefiting Peyton Manning Children's Hospital.

Marcuccilli earned a bachelor's degree from the University of Notre Dame and an MBA from Indiana University. She has completed the American Bankers Association Stonier Graduate School of Banking, through which she is a Wharton Leadership Certificate recipient. Marcuccilli resides in Fort Wayne.

**STAR Financial Bank**, headquartered in Fort Wayne, Indiana, is committed to delivering quality financial expertise and distinctive banking solutions to exceed customer expectations. In addition, STAR Private Advisory offers private banking, investment and fiduciary services. STAR has grown to \$3 billion in assets with locations across central and northeast Indiana. For more information, visit <u>starfinancial.com</u>.

**Note:** In all references to STAR, "STAR" should be in all caps, as the name STAR was derived from the first names of the early principals (Selah Wright, Thomas Marcuccilli, Arthur Hodson, and Ralph Marcuccilli).